HH The President of UAE Endurance Cup for Private Owners m
s |

) L2 CEN 101.52 km Endurance Ride on Friday 24th December 2021
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
nmmasyslem] Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE BOéljDHFIB\EAAI_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (158 Started) (59 Passed =37.34%) (99 NQ = 62.66%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
1 13 Ahmad Saleh Mohamed Ali Al Shehhi 0005518/CHEVROLET R M/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arab 1050H67
1 2 07:38:04  07:39:22 P 63/64  00:01:18 | 01:09:22 26.209 01:09:22 26.209 08:19:22 Passed
: UAE 2 9 09:40:48  09:42:59 P 51/52  00:02:11 | 01:23:37 22.101 02:32:59 23.963 10:22:59 Passed
3 1 11:13:03  11:16:13 E 11:40:23 | 44/44 00:03:10 | 00:53:14 22.937 03:26:13 23.698 11:56:13 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:39 / 00:02:13) Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 166 Saeed Saif Saeed Juma Al Ketbi 0009655/BURAK MAHIM /2011 /Stallion/Chestnut/ UNKNOWN 105ZL12
1 20 | 07:39:36  07:41:57 P 54/52  00:02:21 | 01:11:57 25.268 01:11:57 25.268 08:21:57 Passed
= UAE 2 16 | 09:40:45 09:44:12 P 61/64  00:03:27 | 01:22:15 22.468 02:34:12 23.774 10:24:12 Passed
3 2 11:14:34  11:17:52 E 11:46:06 | 48/48  00:03:18 | 00:53:40 22.752 03:27:52 23.510 11:57:52 Passed
Saif Saeed Juma Fahed Alketbi / Saif Saeed Juma Fahed Alketbi / Nahil Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:06 / 00:03:02) Lap/Lead: +00:01:39
3 9(0 Walter Andres Rivero Hernandez 0006220/HC ANBAR/2014/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 107LF57
URU 1 31 | 07:38:03 07:42:18 P 52/56  00:04:15 | 01:12:18 25.145 01:12:18 25.145 08:22:18 Passed
— 2 25 | 09:39:49  09:44:59 P 58/60  00:05:10 | 01:22:41 22.350 02:34:59 23.654 10:24:59 Passed
3 3 11:13:09  11:18:53 E 11:43:05 | 52/52  00:05:44 | 00:53:54 22.653 03:28:53 23.396 11:58:53 Passed
Ali Nasser Sultan Alyabhouni Al Dhaheri / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:09 / 00:05:03) Lap/Lead: +00:02:40
4 89 Khalfan Juma Mohammed Khamis Beljafla 0008382/AZZAM/2005/Gelding/Grey/unkn 104ET46
1 5 07:38:37  07:40:12 P 55/56  00:01:35 | 01:10:12 25.897 01:10:12 25.897 08:20:12 Passed
= UAE 2 3 09:40:13  09:41:46 P 59/56  00:01:33 | 01:21:34 22.656 02:31:46 24.156 10:21:46 Passed
3 4 11:13:02  11:16:51 I 11:19:49 | 52/56  00:06:47 | 00:58:03 21.034 03:29:49 23.292 11:59:49 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:55 / 00:03:18) Lap/Lead: +00:03:36
5 92 Babu Singh Aam Singh 0009018/IMPOSTOR POLVORILLO /2007 /Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 106HD80
1 4 07:38:05  07:40:03 P 53/52  00:01:58 | 01:10:03 25.953 01:10:03 25.953 08:20:03 Passed
IND 2 2 09:39:20  09:41:42 P 55/56  00:02:22 | 01:21:39 22.633 02:31:42 24.166 10:21:42 Passed
3 5 11:13:01  11:15:43 I 11:19:52 | 40/40  00:06:51 | 00:58:10 20.991 03:29:52 23.286 11:59:52 Passed
Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:11 / 00:03:43) Lap/Lead: +00:03:39
6 46 Ahmed Husain Hamad Abdulla Alawani 0008885/HC MELENA/2009/Mare/Grey/CrossArab 105AG00
1 21 | 07:38:12  07:42:02 P 60/60  00:03:50 | 01:12:02 25.238 01:12:02 25.238 08:22:02 Passed
= UAE 2 29 | 09:41:50  09:45:26 P 54/52  00:03:36 | 01:23:24 22.158 02:35:26 23.586 10:25:26 Passed
3 6 11:13:20  11:16:54 I 11:20:07 | 44/44 00:06:47 | 00:54:41 22.329 03:30:07 23.259 12:00:07 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:13 / 00:04:44) Lap/Lead: +00:03:54
7 57 Milena Mendez 0006469/AL MUHALHAL/2005/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 104CK69
1 18 | 07:39:05 07:41:54 P 57/56  00:02:49 | 01:11:54 25.285 01:11:54 25.285 08:21:54 Passed
|:| ARG 2 10 | 09:40:34 09:43:21 P 52/52  00:02:47 | 01:21:27 22.689 02:33:21 23.906 10:23:21 Passed
3 7 11:13:03  11:17:17 I 11:20:20 | 44/40  00:07:17 | 00:56:59 21.427 03:30:20 23.235 12:00:20 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:53 / 00:04:17) Lap/Lead: +00:04:07
8 85 AMANI BASEL W ALKASEM 0008829/JABULA PALLUW/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/PureArab 106UH61
KSA 1 33 | 07:38:44  07:42:21 P 47/44  00:03:37 | 01:12:21 25.128 01:12:21 25.128 08:22:21 Passed
2 13 | 09:40:17 09:43:48 P 63/64  00:03:31 | 01:21:27 22.689 02:33:48 23.836 10:23:48 Passed
3 8 11:13:03  11:18:02 I 11:21:18 | 48/52  00:08:15 | 00:57:30 21.235 03:31:18 23.128 12:01:18 Passed
Mas Endurance Stable / Abdullah Salim Obaid Mohammad Al Kaabi / MAS 7 Endurance Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:23 / 00:05:07) Lap/Lead: +00:05:05
9 136 Rashed Amer Ali Abubaker Alameri 0018652 /BELHABAD DE KERHUEL/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 0025950
1 27 | 07:36:58  07:42:14 P 64/64  00:05:16 | 01:12:14 25.168 01:12:14 25.168 08:22:14 Passed
= UAE 2 15 | 09:40:51  09:44:06 P 56/56  00:03:15 | 01:21:52 22.573 02:34:06 23.790 10:24:06 Passed
3 9 11:17:45  11:21:28 E 11:46:36 | 56/56  00:03:43 | 00:57:22 21.284 03:31:28 23.110 12:01:28 Passed
ALI HUSAIN ALBLOOSHI / Ali Husain Abdulla Ali Al Blooshi / ALAZEM Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:14 / 00:04:04) Lap/Lead: +00:05:15
10 113 Anan Aref Own Khamis Al Katheeri 0008045/CELEBRYTA /2014 /Stallion/Grey/Arabian 0028521
1 15 | 07:39:15  07:41:41 P 58/56  00:02:26 | 01:11:41 25.362 01:11:41 25.362 08:21:41 Passed
= UAE 2 17 | 09:41:21  09:44:19 P 63/64  00:02:58 | 01:22:38 22.364 02:34:19 23.756 10:24:19 Passed
3 10 | 11:14:49  11:21:30 E 11:46:40 | 52/52  00:06:41 | 00:57:11 21.352 03:31:30 23.106 12:01:30 Passed
Sultan Mohamed Munif AlHajeri / Sultan Mohamed Munif Alhajeri / Private Individual Stab Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:05 / 00:04:01) Lap/Lead: +00:05:17

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH The President of UAE Endurance Cup for Private Owners

TIMING System ]

L2 CEN 101.52 km Endurance Ride on Friday 24th December 2021

Bouthib International Endurance Village
Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE

Result Gate 3/4 (158 Started) (59 Passed =37.34%) (99 NQ = 62.66%)

BOUDHEIBE ENDURANCE
sy3all s

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
11 35 Ayesha Humaid Khamis Obaid Alshamsi 0010008/CIRCE DU PLESSIS/2012/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 106)JT70
1 41 | 07:40:07 07:42:35 P 55/56  00:02:28 | 01:12:35 25.047 01:12:35 25.047 08:22:35 Passed
: UAE 2 22 | 09:39:10  09:44:52 P 59/64  00:05:42 | 01:22:17 22.459 02:34:52 23.672 10:24:52 Passed
3 11 | 11:14:39  11:22:24 E 11:47:35 | 48/44  00:07:45 | 00:57:32 21.222 03:32:24 23.008 12:02:24 Passed
Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Ahmad Saeed Khalifa Abdulla Almheiri / Al Azoo Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:55 / 00:05:18) Lap/Lead: +00:06:11
12 49 Muhammad Ayoob 0009562 /KINTAMANI SILVER SHELLE /2013 /Mare/Grey/AangloArab 0028933
1 11 | 07:38:11  07:41:30 P 58/56  00:03:19 | 01:11:30 25.427 01:11:30 25.427 08:21:30 Passed
PAK 2 12 | 09:39:15  09:43:44 P 61/60  00:04:29 | 01:22:14 22.473 02:33:44 23.846 10:23:44 Passed
3 12 | 11:13:09 11:17:43 I 11:22:33 | 44/48  00:09:24 | 00:58:49 20.759 03:32:33 22.992 12:02:33 Passed
Sultan Hazza Al Darmaki / Sultan Hazza Sultan Al Darmaki / Sultan hazza aldarmaki private Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:12 / 00:05:44) Lap/Lead: +00:06:20
13 75 Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Al Shamsi 0004762/VARELHYA/2009/Mare/Bay/PartbrAngloArab 105HB66
1 35 | 07:39:02  07:42:27 P 51/56  00:03:25 | 01:12:27 25.093 01:12:27 25.093 08:22:27 Passed
= UAE 2 26 | 09:39:20  09:42:02 I 09:45:00 | 53/56 00:05:40 | 01:22:33 22.386 02:35:00 23.652 10:25:00 Passed
3 13 | 11:13:04  11:17:32 I 11:24:02 | 48/48 00:10:58 | 00:59:02 20.683 03:34:02 22.833 12:04:02 Passed
SS Stables / Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi / SS Pvt Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:03 / 00:06:41) Lap/Lead: +00:07:49
14 54 Ahsan Ullah Jamshed Khan 0018842 /AT DIAL RANGE MICK/2012/Gelding/Chestnut/AngloArab 106FTO05
1 29 | 07:38:06 07:42:16 63/60  00:04:10 | 01:12:16 25.157 01:12:16 25.157 08:22:16 Passed
PAK 2 21 | 09:41:29  09:44:44 64/64  00:03:15 | 01:22:28 22.409 02:34:44 23.692 10:24:44 Passed
3 14 | 11:17:40  11:20:54 I 11:25:38 | 52/52  00:07:58 | 01:00:54 20.049 03:35:38 22.663 12:05:38 Passed
AL AMIMI Rashed Mugheer / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / ALMUGHEER 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:23 / 00:05:07) Lap/Lead: +00:09:25
15 163 Khalid Saeed Ali Alshamsi 0009480/KHATEM/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105KV27
1 51 | 07:39:18  07:42:45 P 51/55  00:03:27 | 01:12:45 24.990 01:12:45 24.990 08:22:45 Passed
= v 2 | 23 09:42:03 09:44:55 P 63/60 00:02:52 | 01:22:10 22491  02:34:55  23.664  10:24:55 Passed
3 15 | 11:18:37  11:27:36 E 11:52:56 | 64/64 00:08:59 | 01:02:41 19.479 03:37:36 22.459 12:07:36 Passed
Abdulla Saeed Ali Al shamsi / Hamad Bader Abdulla AlHammadi / Private Individual Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:15:18 / 00:05:06) Lap/Lead: +00:11:23
16 155 Ahmed Ali Saif Al Nassiri 0003125/ULOTTE LARZAC/2008/Mare/Grey/DemiSangArabe 105AC55
1 65 | 07:39:19  07:41:12 I 07:44:27 | 43/44 00:05:08 | 01:14:27 24.419 01:14:27 24.419 08:24:27 Passed
= UAE 2 18 | 09:41:11  09:44:27 P 63/64  00:03:16 | 01:20:00 23.100 02:34:27 23.736 10:24:27 Passed
3 16 | 11:14:41  11:28:05 E 11:53:57 | 48/48 00:13:24 | 01:03:38 19.188 03:38:05 22.409 12:08:05 Passed
Awad Mohd Abdulla Al Muhairi / Awad Mohammed Abdulla Al Muhairi / Al Areen Enduran Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:48 / 00:07:16) Lap/Lead: +00:11:52
17 78 Hazza Mohammed Eidha AlSeiari 0002631/Ali/2011/Gelding/Grey/AangloArab 0030126
1 49 | 07:39:38  07:42:43 P 55/52  00:03:05 | 01:12:43 25.001 01:12:43 25.001 08:22:43 Passed
= UAE 2 28 | 09:42:01  09:45:04 P 58/60  00:03:03 | 01:22:21 22441 02:35:04 23.641 10:25:04 Passed
3 17 | 11:18:58  11:29:49 E 11:56:41 52/56  00:10:51 | 01:04:45 18.857 03:39:49 22.232 12:09:49 Passed
Khalil Amhi Almanosuri / Saeed Amhi Almansoori / Bin Amhi 25 Private Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:59 / 00:05:39) Lap/Lead: +00:13:36
18 55 Mayed Ahmad Mohammad Abdulla Ahli 0005513 /HC CHOLA/2013/Mare/Bay/AngloArab 107MK48
1 69 | 07:43:11  07:45:38 P 40/44  00:02:27 | 01:15:38 24.037 01:15:38 24.037 08:25:38 Passed
= UAE 2 38 | 09:43:51  09:47:45 P 56/56  00:03:54 | 01:22:07 22.505 02:37:45 23.239 10:27:45 Passed
3 18 | 11:26:28  11:30:09 E 11:55:35 | 52/48 00:03:41 | 01:02:24 19.567 03:40:09 22.199 12:10:09 Passed
Ahmad Salah Abdullah Al Shurafa / Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa / Ekhal Private Endura Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:02 / 00:03:20) Lap/Lead: +00:13:56
19 60 Mohammed Abdulla Mohammed Ali Saeed A 0005715/MEKADESH FARIK/2008/Gelding/Grey/uknw 105MJ16
1 10 | 07:39:25 07:41:20 P 61/56  00:01:55 | 01:11:20 25.486 01:11:20 25.486 08:21:20 Passed
= UAE 2 27 | 09:41:46  09:45:03 P 58/56  00:03:17 | 01:23:43 22.074 02:35:03 23.644 10:25:03 Passed
3 19 | 11:21:12  11:25:26 I 11:30:38 | 56/56  00:09:26 | 01:05:35 18.618 03:40:38 22.150 12:10:38 Passed
Abdulla Salem Abdulla Al Kaabi / Abdulla Salem Abdulla Saeed Alkaabi / Alyamamah Endu Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:38 / 00:04:52) Lap/Lead: +00:14:25
20 93 Hari Singh Rup Singh 0009019/R S FUEGO/2008/Stallion/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 104NY61
1 13 | 07:38:01  07:41:37 P 61/60  00:03:36 | 01:11:37 25.385 01:11:37 25.385 08:21:37 Passed
IND 2 6 09:39:19  09:42:17 P 64/64  00:02:58 | 01:20:40 22.909 02:32:17 24.074 10:22:17 Passed
3 20 | 11:23:13  11:26:28 I 11:31:03 | 52/52  00:07:50 | 01:08:46 17.756 03:41:03 22.108 12:11:03 Passed
Ali Nasser Al Yabhouni / Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri / Al Ain Stablel Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:24 / 00:04:48) Lap/Lead: +00:14:50

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH The President of UAE Endurance Cup for Private Owners m
s |

) L2 CEN 101.52 km Endurance Ride on Friday 24th December 2021
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
nmmasyslem] Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE BOéljDHFIB\EAAI_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (158 Started) (59 Passed =37.34%) (99 NQ = 62.66%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
21 45 Saeed Eissa Abdulla Al Khyeli 0002561/MAZOON AL KHALEE]/2013 /Mare/Bay/AangloArab 106SB18
1 76 | 07:38:11  07:41:49 I 07:47:11 | 55/52  00:09:00 | 01:17:11 23.554 01:17:11 23.554 08:27:11 Passed
: UAE 2 34 | 09:42:11  09:46:40 P 61/64  00:04:29 | 01:19:29 23.250 02:36:40 23.400 10:26:40 Passed
3 21 | 11:19:34  11:22:47 I 11:31:14 | 56/56  00:11:40 | 01:04:34 18911 03:41:14 22.090 12:11:14 Passed
Al Khaleej Stables / Saif Mubarak Saleh Alkhubna Alharthi / Al Khaleej Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:09 / 00:08:23) Lap/Lead: +00:15:01
22 12 Layla Mohammed Obaid Al Marzooqi 0001799/CHAFIK DARAPIE /2012 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 106]JK22
1 16 | 07:39:07 07:41:45 P 64/64  00:02:38 | 01:11:45 25.338 01:11:45 25.338 08:21:45 Passed
= UAE 2 37 | 09:40:46  09:43:58 I 09:47:42 55/52  00:06:56 | 01:25:57 21.501 02:37:42 23.247 10:27:42 Passed
3 22 | 11:28:05  11:31:32 E 11:56:38 | 52/52  00:03:27 | 01:03:50 19.128 03:41:32 22.060 12:11:32 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:01 / 00:04:20) Lap/Lead: +00:15:19
23 59 Alaa Ibrahim Ahmad 0005152 /DALRIADA KOSTMEKASH /2015 /Gelding/Grey/UNKNOWN 0029306
1 49 | 07:39:15  07:42:43 P 54/52  00:03:28 | 01:12:43 25.001 01:12:43 25.001 08:22:43 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 09:43:01 09:46:26 P 59/60  00:03:25 | 01:23:43 22.074 02:36:26 23.435 10:26:26 Passed
3 23 | 11:27:00  11:33:41 E 11:59:10 | 48/48 00:06:41 | 01:07:15 18.156 03:43:41 21.848 12:13:41 Passed
Ahmad Salah Abdullah Al Shurafa / Hussain Ahmed Abdelrahman Hassan Alhosani / HATT Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:13:34 / 00:04:31) Lap/Lead: +00:17:28
24 56 Daiana Yamila Chopita 0008190/CAPORN DE BONANCE /2012 /Mare/Grey/ANGLOARABE 1060L89
1 25 | 07:39:09 07:42:08 P 58/60  00:02:59 | 01:12:08 25.203 01:12:08 25.203 08:22:08 Passed
|:| ARG 2 44 | 09:40:41  09:44:00 I 09:48:15 | 54/56 00:07:34 | 01:26:07 21.459 02:38:15 23.166 10:28:15 Passed
3 24 | 11:24:15  11:34:11 E 11:59:48 | 52/52  00:09:56 | 01:05:56 18.519 03:44:11 21.799 12:14:11 Passed
RASHID IBRAHIM AL MAZIM / Rashid Ibrahim Khamis Al Maazmi / Al Raad Endurance Team Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:29 / 00:06:49) Lap/Lead: +00:17:58
25 15 Layla Abdul Aziz Al Redha 0000094/CHAOLYN KICKUP/2007 /Mare/Grey/Arab 104KN65
1 17 | 07:39:08 07:41:48 P 64/60  00:02:40 | 01:11:48 25.320 01:11:48 25.320 08:21:48 Passed
= UAE 2 19 | 09:40:35  09:44:33 P 63/60  00:03:58 | 01:22:45 22.332 02:34:33 23.720 10:24:33 Passed
3 25 | 11:24:19  11:31:26 I 11:34:55 | 48/52  00:10:36 | 01:10:22 17.352 03:44:55 21.728 12:14:55 Passed
Al Kamda Endurance Stable / Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail / Al Kamda 2 Stabies Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:14 / 00:05:44) Lap/Lead: +00:18:42
26 50 Fatma Mustafa Qamber Al Balooshi 0004633 /Noruega HBD 7564/2011/Mare/Grey/AngloArab 0029169
1 24 | 07:38:27  07:42:07 P 60/60  00:03:40 | 01:12:07 25.209 01:12:07 25.209 08:22:07 Passed
= UAE 2 47 | 09:40:43  09:44:22 I 09:49:29 | 56/60 00:08:46 | 01:27:22 21.152 02:39:29 22.987 10:29:29 Passed
3 26 | 11:28:08  11:31:34 I 11:36:37 | 60/56  00:08:29 | 01:07:08 18.188 03:46:37 21.565 12:16:37 Passed
Al Marri Stable / Butti Mohammed Bintouq Almarri / Al MARRI STABLE 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:55 / 00:06:58) Lap/Lead: +00:20:24
27 108 Tatiana Ilina 0018971/B0OSSAN/2011/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105QY25
1 54 | 07:39:08 07:42:56 P 57/56  00:03:48 | 01:12:56 24.927 01:12:56 24.927 08:22:56 Passed
i RUS 2 43 | 09:44:54  09:48:09 P 58/64  00:03:15 | 01:25:13 21.686 02:38:09 23.181 10:28:09 Passed
3 27 | 11:28:13  11:34:17 I 11:39:50 | 56/56  00:11:37 | 01:11:41 17.033 03:49:50 21.263 12:19:50 Passed
Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi / Hussain Ali Mohamed Al Marzooqi / Al Jiyad Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:18:40 / 00:06:13) Lap/Lead: +00:23:37
28 97 Ana Cecilia Garcia Pereira 0007497 /TBO CANOSA/2007 /Mare/Grey/Arabe 104KC02
URU 1 70 | 07:44:45  07:45:45 P 57/56  00:01:00 | 01:15:45 24.000 01:15:45 24.000 08:25:45 Passed
= 2 54 | 09:54:17  09:56:15 P 59/52  00:01:58 | 01:30:30 20.420 02:46:15 22.051 10:36:15 Passed
3 28 | 11:36:55  11:40:26 E 12:05:28 | 52/52  00:03:31 | 01:04:11 19.024 03:50:26 21.208 12:20:26 Passed
Faisal Saeed Ali Bin Zaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri / Faisal bin Zaal P Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:29 / 00:02:09) Lap/Lead: +00:24:13
29 53 Mugheer Rashed Mugheer Al Ameemi 0008112 /KANE MI/2013/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 107BX16
1 28 | 07:38:07 07:42:15 P 52/52  00:04:08 | 01:12:15 25.163 01:12:15 25.163 08:22:15 Passed
= UAE 2 49 | 09:41:28  09:44:41 I 09:50:30 | 53/56  00:09:02 | 01:28:15 20.941 02:40:30 22.841 10:30:30 Passed
3 29 | 11:34:55  11:42:06 E 12:07:15 | 48/52  00:07:11 | 01:11:36 17.053 03:52:06 21.056 12:22:06 Passed
Salem Mugheer Al Amimi / Rashed Mugheer Salem Hareb Alameemi / Al Mugheer Pvt Stabl Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:21 / 00:06:47) Lap/Lead: +00:25:53
30 17 Ebrahim Essa Ebrahim Fayez Alshamsi 0010068/BULLIO OPAL/2015/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 0029188
1 85 | 07:47:08 07:49:15 P 48/48  00:02:07 | 01:19:15 22.940 01:19:15 22.940 08:29:15 Passed
= UAE 2 55 | 09:51:36  09:57:26 P 64/60  00:05:50 | 01:28:11 20.956 02:47:26 21.895 10:37:26 Passed
3 30 | 11:36:27  11:39:12 I 11:44:59 | 40/44 00:08:32 | 01:07:33 18.075 03:54:59 20.797 12:24:59 Passed
Mohammad Saif Ali Abdulla AlShafar / Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi / NAD ALT Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:29 / 00:05:29) Lap/Lead: +00:28:46

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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HH The President of UAE Endurance Cup for Private Owners m
s |

) L2 CEN 101.52 km Endurance Ride on Friday 24th December 2021
/) = I= V Bouthib International Endurance Village
TIMING System ’ Al Khatim, Abu Dhabi, UAE Boél;IDH}EIBf‘I\l_‘DL)J:il‘\ICE

Result Gate 3/4 (158 Started) (59 Passed =37.34%) (99 NQ = 62.66%)

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Riding Phase T. Riding Average Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
31 80 Monica Pinto Lima Graziano 0007489/XIQUE XIQUE HEB/2010/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 105VU50
1 78 07:46:23 07:47:55 P 48/48 00:01:32 01:17:55 23.333 01:17:55 23.333 08:27:55 Passed
E BRA 2 65 | 09:59:32  10:01:25 P 60/60  00:01:53 | 01:33:30 19.765 02:51:25 21.386 10:41:25 Passed
3 31 11:42:52 11:45:52 E 12:11:08 48/48 00:03:00 01:04:27 18.945 03:55:52 20.719 12:25:52 Passed
AMARAL PAES DE BARROS Carlos Augusto / Mohd Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar / Al Abbar Far Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:06:25 / 00:02:08) Lap/Lead: +00:29:39
32 123 Mansoor Ahmed Masri Abdulla Almansouri 0008594/TITI/2007 /Mare/Grey/UnregisteredBreed 103ZG66
1 64 07:37:27 07:41:08 I 07:44:08 63/60 00:06:41 01:14:08 24.523 01:14:08 24.523 08:24:08 Passed
: UAE 2 56 | 09:49:37  09:57:52 P 64/64  00:08:15 | 01:33:44 19.716 02:47:52 21.839 10:37:52 Passed
3 32 11:37:57 11:46:32 E 12:11:38 48/52 00:08:35 01:08:40 17.782 03:56:32 20.661 12:26:32 Passed
Hamdan Saeed Jaber / Saeed Sagar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Al JAWAREH PVT STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:31 / 00:07:50) Lap/Lead: +00:30:19
33 118 Zayed Ghanim Mohammad Al Marri 0009192 /HAMID LOTOIS/2012/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 1061G60
1 82 07:37:19 07:42:07 I 07:48:39 64/64 00:11:20 01:18:39 23.115 01:18:39 23.115 08:28:39 Passed
= UAE 2 58 | 09:51:38  09:59:02 P 63/64  00:07:24 | 01:30:23 20.446 02:49:02 21.688 10:39:02 Passed
3 33 11:36:41 11:42:27 I 11:49:00 44/44 00:12:19 01:09:58 17.451 03:59:00 20.448 12:29:00 Passed
